Ale	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser exandria, VA 22313-1450 : Please reco Name(s) of conveying parts (163): E rge, Rolf Nam Add City Stat	27-2006 Idemark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Jf. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): me: Berge Biomed AS dress: Tjørnhaugen 50 y: Bønes 5152 te: untry: Norway
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3.		Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date(s): March 13, 2006	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Add	dditional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No
	☐ A new patent application, executed on even date herewith	
X	Application No. 10/563,272	, filed: January 4, 2006
	Patent No.	, filed:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Att	me: Reed Smith LLP m: Mark R. Shanks eet Address: 3110 Fairview Park Drive Suite 1400 Falls Church, VA 22042	 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account: 8. Deposit Account No.: 50-0622 (Attach duplicate copy of page if charging to deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	ris E. Aniedobe, 48,293 ped Name, Reg. No. Signature	Date Date

OMB No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document _____2

07/26/2006 MJAMA1 00000124 10563272 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Attorney Docket No.: 966917.00012

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Rolf BERGE, the undersigned, hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Berge Biomed AS (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es) of for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), and throughout the world

in the invention(s) known as FISH PROTEIN HYDROLYSATE for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned herewith (corresponding to U.S. Application No.10/563,272 filed January 4, 2006), in any and all applications thereon in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all nonprovisional applications, reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters patent(s) issue, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Mark R. Shanks, Registration No. 33,781, Toni-Junell Herbert, Registration No. 34,348, and Chris Aniedobe, Registration No. 48,293, of REED SMITH, LLP, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

 $\frac{13/03}{6}$ Signature of Inventor:

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

1

PATENT REEL: 018122 FRAME: 0648